manager, solicitor or other professional advisers.

– 15 –

Dorsett Shareholders and/or potential investors should be aware that the
implementation of the Proposal and the Scheme is subject to the Conditions being
fulfilled or waived, as applicable, and thus the Proposal may or may not be
implemented and the Scheme may or may not become effective. Dorsett
Shareholders and potential investors should therefore exercise caution when
dealing in the securities of Dorsett. Persons who are in doubt as to the action they
should take should consult their licensed securities dealer or registered institution
in securities, bank manager, solicitor or other professional advisers.

3. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF DORSETT AND THE SCHEME SHARES

On the assumption that no Dorsett Options are exercised before the Effective Date and
there is no other change in shareholding of Dorsett before completion of the Proposal,
the table below sets out the shareholding structure of Dorsett as at the Announcement
Date and immediately upon completion of the Proposal:

Dorsett Shareholders
As at the Announcement

Date

Immediately upon
completion of the Proposal

(Note 13)
Number of

Dorsett Shares %
Number of

Dorsett Shares %

Offeror (Note 1) 0 0.00 546,747,000 26.03

Offeror Concert Parties
Dorsett Shares held not subject to the Scheme:

– FEC (Note 2) 1,553,879,650 73.97 1,553,879,650 73.97

1,553,879,650 73.97 2,100,626,650 100.00

Offeror Concert Parties
Dorsett Shares held subject to the Scheme:

– Tan Sri Dato’ CHIU David (Note 3) 8,651,361 0.41 – –
– Ms. NG Nancy (Note 4) 8,861 0.00 – –
– Mr. CHIU Dennis (Note 5) 50,651 0.00 – –
– Mr. CHIU Daniel (Note 6) 29,079 0.00 – –
– Mr. HOONG Cheong Thard (Note 7) 4,242 0.00 – –
– Mr. CHAN Chi Hing (Note 8) 3,000 0.00 – –
– Ms. CHIU Wing Kwan Winnie (Note 9) 206,756 0.01 – –
– Ms. CHIU Margaret (Note 10) 11,517 0.00 – –
– Mr. CHIU Deacon Te Ken (Note 11) 1,172,624 0.06 – –

10,138,091 0.48 – –

– 16 –

Dorsett Shareholders
As at the Announcement

Date

Immediately upon
completion of the Proposal

(Note 13)
Number of

Dorsett Shares %
Number of

Dorsett Shares %

Aggregate number of Dorsett Shares held
by the Offeror Concert Parties 1,564,017,741 74.45 1,553,879,650 73.97

Aggregate number of Dorsett Shares
held by the Offeror and
the Offeror Concert Parties 1,564,017,741 74.45 2,100,626,650 100.00

Independent Dorsett Shareholders 536,608,909 25.55 – –

2,100,626,650 100.00 2,100,626,650 100.00

Total number of Scheme Shares (Note 12) 546,747,000 26.03 – –

Notes:

1. Dorsett Shares in which the Offeror is interested will not form part of the Scheme Shares and will
not be cancelled.

2. The Offeror is wholly-owned by FEC, which is acting in concert with the Offeror. Dorsett Shares
held by FEC will not form part of the Scheme Shares and will not be cancelled.

3. Tan Sri Dato’ CHIU David, who is an executive director of FEC, a director of the Offeror and a
non-executive director of Dorsett, is acting in concert with the Offeror.

4. Ms. NG Nancy is the spouse of Tan Sri Dato’ CHIU David and is acting in concert with the Offeror.

5. Mr. CHIU Dennis, who is brother of Tan Sri Dato’ CHIU David and an executive director of FEC,